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FORM D!r<(i68 
{0...5:!-50 

DEPARTME .H OF STATE 

REQUEST FOR INVESTIGATION 
·\ J '· THIS liiORM TO BE USE& FOR INCUMBENT EMPLOYEES ~ND APPLICAIVTS FOR EMPLOYMENT WHERE l"IVESTIGATIO!V IS TO BE 

CONDUCTED BY THE FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION AS REQUIRED IN SEC. IDOI,PUBLIC LAW402, 80th 

1. FULL NAME MR 
(First) (Middle) (Maiden, if any) 

(initials and abridge- IIRX Rodman E::lward 
. I . / v.. ' 

ments of full name are ~ 

,3. CITIZEN: ! F NATURAL I ZE D: NUMBER 

IXJ YES DATE OF NAiUPAL I7A110N 

D NO 
ij, EDUCATION (Circle highest grade ON OF LAST HIGH SC~OO L ATTENDED 

1 2 ,3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 f} 
MJ,RK (x) THE APPROPRIATF ROX TO INDICATE SATISFACTORY 
COMPLETION OF: (B SUBJECTS STUD 1£0 IN HIGH SCHOOL WH ICII ,\f'PLY TO. 

1946 

1946-50 

0 ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0 JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 

[3[1 SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL 

(c) NAME AND- LOCATION OF 

COLLEGE OR UNIVERSITY 

Station • 

Staff-writer WLW 

MAJOR 
AND 

SPE C :ALTY 

POSITION DESIRED 

831 Ave. Schenecte New York 

Yellow 

y 

Cincinnati Ohio 

New York 

0 

. ' 

- ·: ,.. --:~ ·· . ( .?~;1 . 



t/'. 

7. REFERENCES: LIST FIVE PERSONS LIVING IN THE UNITED STATES OR T ~RR ITORIES OF THE UN ITED STATES WHO ARE NOT 
TO YOU AND WHO HAVE DEFINITE KNOWLEDGE OF YOUR QUALIF'ICATIONS AND FITNESS FOR THE POSITiON FOR WHICH YOUJRE 
PLYING. DO NOT REPEAT NAMES OF SU PERVISORS. 

FULL i~AME BUS I NESS OR OCCUPATION 

Radio 

Up Radio, Nat 11. Press 
~~~~~~~~------~~~~----~~~~~~~~-4 

9, ORGANIZATI ONS WITH WftiCH · AFFILI .~""ED OTHER THAN RELIGIOUS OR POLITICAL ORGANIZATIONS OR THOSE. WHICH SHOW RELI­
GIOUS OR POLITICAL AFFILIATIONS. Veternas of Foreign Wars 

American Federation of Radio Artists 

10. (AlWERE YOU EVER IN THE UNITED STATES MILITARY OR NAVAL SERVICE? 
(B IS THE WORD "HON CR ABLE" . OR THE WORD "SATISFACTOR Y" USED I~ YOUR DISCHARG E OR SEPAR-
4TION PAPERS . TO SHOW THE TYPE OF YOUR DISCHARGE CR SEPARATIOf? 
lC)WAS SERVICE PERFORMED ONAN ACTIVE FULL-TIME BASIS, WITH FULL MILITARY PAY ANO ALLOWANCE S? 

DATE OF ENTRY OR ENTRIES INTO SERVICE 

BRANCH OF SERVICE (Army.~avy,Marine Corps,Coast Guard, 
etc.) 

DATE OF SEPARATION OR SEPARATIONS 

SER II•L NO.(if none, give grade or rating at time of sep­
arat;·on). 

11. LIST IN DETAIL ANY PRESENT OR FORMER FORE IGN CONNECTIONS: 
s·n 

{; • : · r .... . .. 

March 28, 1951 
O.A TE 



IN IIII:I'L.Y/ I'I.IrA8J 111111'11111 TO 

1.2~838 ...... No. -=~:.....;....::;.___ 

• • 
.llntubltat...Bepatment Df JuQJee 

aeberal ••reau .. Oi lnttnt.-fion 
_.ittn--.·21, ll. c. 

. 1.•8 

Date: AIR'MAIL, SPECIAL DELIVERY 

T I' o. 

From: 

SAC, Washington Field 

J. Edgar Hoover, Director 

RODMAN EDWARD S:ERLING Subject: 
SPECIAL INQUIRY - STATE DEPARTMENT 
Public Law 402, Both Congress 
(VOICE OF AMERICA) 

•'I _._,__ .. 
.u, , ••• ,,~;1,~ ~ 
--·~· i' J lf~~'l'!!f: . - : .. ... - . ..., .,.,, //. 
~ ~ ·~ . . ,~ , 
- ~ · Yo\1 at~ requested to conduct an investigation of the above named 

individual . . . iTha instructions contained in Se<~tion 103, . Volume 3 of the Manual 
of Instructions and Chapter 78, Part 3 .o,f the Fin Handbook should be observed 
in connection With this invest-igation. This case is to be assigned immediately 
and reports of the complete investigation mu!Jt be submitted AirMail, Special 
Delivery, where proper, by 5/9/51 · 

Address: 5016 Sidney Rd., Cincinnati, Ohio. 

Birth date: 
. ~4-rthplace : 

December 2$-,. 1924 
Syracuse, New York 

ALL OFFICES . 
Represen&:tl ves of all Radi()-_, B,roadcasting Companies referred to by the applicant 
should be interviewed by experienced, mature Special Agents. 

ENCLOSURES 
CC : ALBANY (A:MSD) (ENC) 

CINCINNATI (A)4Sp) (ENC) 
NEN YORK (SD} \ (EJ.tC) 
CLEVElAND (Alf>D) (ENC) 
SPRINGfl:ELD (AliSD) ( ENC) 
K!A1n (AI.!SD) (ENC) 

esc 

-~ . ~ ·::. '• 



Date: 

. 
"'· -l 

May 29, 1951 

8-60 

PEiililiHa\11 •\MB eeMPlB!Ift'iAL 
B"jw8PB8It:ll lmB8tml1ER 'i 

To: Mr. Donald L. Nicholson 
Chief 

From: 

Subject: 

Division of Security 
Department of State 
515 Twenty-second Street, N. W. 
Washington, D. c. 

John Edgar Hoover - Director, Federal Bureau of Investigation 

,· ) 

RODMAN ED>'iA.!-n'r·s~;F.LING 
S PECL&.L UTQUIF~ • STA '1'E DEPA Rl'J(E'NT 
?ubl1c Law 4021 8oth Congress 
(VOICE OF AVF..RICA) 

There are transmitted herewith seven reports covering the 
investigation conducted by this Bureau concerning the above-named person: 

Tolson __ 
Ll,dd __ 

Clegg LS" nA 
Olavln-- - !\:L~ 

Nichols_ - ~ 12 3-9838 
R9Sen __ 
Traey _ _ _ 

Harbo __ 

Belmont __ 
Mohr __ 

Tela. Room_ 
Nease __ 

Gandy __ 

. ·_, ;:· · 
·--:-., . 

I 
! 

.---! .. , 

\i.'i 

/ 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

ForxnNo.1 
/ \. 

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT BUREAU NY FILE NO. 123-6676 VMH 

REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE REPORT MADE BY 
MADE 

Nh'V'f YORK 5/26/Sl 5/10,17 ,26§1 THOMAS J. MINOGUE 
TITLE CHARACTER OF CASE 

SPECIAL INQUIRY-STATE DEPARTMENT 
RODMAN EDWARD SERLTIJG PUBLIC I..Al'f 402, 80TH CONGRESS 

(VOICE OF AMERICA) 

svNoPSrs oF FACTS: Former supervisor at Station WNBF 
recommends 1'1ithou1; reservation as 

lrr 

I 

to character, reputation and loyalty. 

- RUC 

REFERENCE: Bureau file 123-9638 
Bureau letter to Washington Field 4/25/51. 

DETAilS: Employment 

llr. WALTER ROBERTS, Dean of the National Academy 
of Theatre Arts, Pleasa'Yltville, New York, was interviewed while in New 
York City on business. He advised that he recalled the applicant as an 
outstanding announcer who had worked under his supervision for four years 
at Station WNBF, Binghamton, New York. 

Mr. ROBERTS said that he 'could recommend the 
applicant •nthout reservation as to character, reputation, and loyalty, 
and that he knevt nothing of a derogatol'\r nature concerning Ml'• SERLING. 

I 
J..< 

- REFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO THE OF?ICE OF ORIGIN 

' 3 - Bureau 

1 - New York 
,.) _.;·,.. ,(~ i < ( ,f-' 

/ 7 
PROPERTY OF FBI-THIS CONFIDENTIAL REPORT AND ITS CONTENTS ARE LOANED TO YOU BY THE FBI AND ARE NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE OF 

AGENCY TO WHICH LOANED. 
U .. I. GOYERNIIENT PIINTINCI OPPJCI 16-59266-1 

. - -- :· ... 
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NYC 17 

SAC 

• . : : " ... ;,y ·-~. 
'.tt•• ... _. < 

FROM WASH DC 

D E F E R R E D 

• "'rt 

23 2-52 PM 

RODMAN EDWARD SERLING, VOA. RETEL FROM ALBANY MAY SEVEN. EXPEDITE 

REPORT. 

HOOVER 

H 0 L D PLS 



c • • 
M4Y ;?;, 1951 DEFERRED 

SAG, N i;W YORK · 

RODt•':AN EDWARD S:i;RLING, VOA. RETSL FROM AL~AJ.IY HAY 8EVEN. EXPEDITE 

REPORT. 

123-9838 

LSK:MFW 

To leon __ 

Ladd __ _ 

Clegg __ _ 

lavin __ 

chols __ 

1en __ 

o __ 

Room_ 

HOOVER 

....... 

tt !.. .. n:.;:A:rn, : _ . -_;(-: r:::-;:1 
-~ .. ,~:·\~' ~· . '~. ~' . -. .. ~ ...... ~~~\: 

··231951 

•• j. a.:.. -· ••. 1,.; 

\?:;(_( _t~t.l 
l<liJ 

;? 



4-22b Rev. (11-17-59) 

~~ , -. -

/ SEARCH SLI. ,. 
! 

Subj: __ ·_--_-_._. _____ r_· ____ ~.~~~~--~--------

R # ----------..Liate ~'-- _o.:...·'_~:~~:~r · I r; ;• " 

Prod: ---~---------

FILE NUMBER 
-~"""; \ 

.{ . Jj 

AJ..,L H<'t}~ 
RE~~T~ b 
DATE _i:d- __ BY 6#-21n~4&d_' 

SERIAL 

I 
};::: // 

-------c-~J.-

/..! ,; ' 

....... ~-·__..,.. 

~-Gv c?)·t/ ~/~t . ;vtt-i 



• • 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Form.No.l 
BUREAU THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT 

REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE REPORT MADE BY 
MADE 

WASHING'IDiJ, D. C. 5/21/51 , 4/30;5/l, 2 ,4, THOMAS F. HOWARD TFH;djb 
10/51 

T111...11 

RODMAN EDWARD SERSihD 

CHARACTER OF CASE 

SPECIAL INQUIRY -
STATE DEP Afi. 'I'I•'!.EN T I PBULIC LAW 402, 80th CONGRE s 
VOICE OF Ai•ii',1UCA 

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: 

RE FEREN CE: 

JJJ:.;'J.'AILS : 

No record Investigati rms Division, 
CSC; HCUA;; and G-:~. Files of 
State Security ref le,ct applicant 
married to CAROLYI'l CRAJ.·~IER. No 
record applicant's brother 
Washing ton Credit Bureau or 
Police Department . 

- R U C -

Bureau fil 'e fll23 -9838. 
Bureau letter aat,e:i April 25, 1951. 

AT ~i]ASH INGTON I D. c. 

AGENCY ChECKS 

A review was macle of thE! files of the I nvestigations 
Division, Civil Service Commission; the h ouse Committee on 
Un-Arrerican Activities; and G-2,' Department of Army; which 
failed to reflect any record of tr:.e ~pplicant. 

/\ j ~--~.,":=---:--::-..~~-------------------
APPROVED AND -{ ~_A j _.A _..Y ~SPECIAL AG DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES 

FORWARDED: W '-""' P IN 6 ___.!__ -1-----.,....-·------,-----,---------J 

I I 
COPIES OF THIS REPORT 

3 - Bureau - -· -------1 

1 - Washington Field 
·------ -- ----,--- - - ---------1 

~ r' -- J.-0 l~ )ffk .) ~•://~ / ____ _._1 __ .....!.--___ ----t 

PROPERTY OF FBI-THIS CONFIDENTIAL REPORT1ND ITS CONTENTS ARE LOANED TC 1 YOU BY THE FBI AND ARE NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE OF 
AGENCY TO WHICH LOANED. 

U 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OP'P'ICE ;,6 --59255-1 

· ·~ . 



. .. 

WFO ·#123~9I9! " . -~~ .. ~ 
~~~:~-. •:': .· j.~ 

· ·~ tift 

•• 

Special Agent ANGELO M. ROBBE revi.ewed the files of 

. · ~ 

the Security '.Division, Department of Std.te, which files contained 
:'~~:~ an application for gp vernment employment on whic h t Le applicant 
··;·.: n:j cate~ that b,. was married. _to I I who was born I at Columbus:, Ohio. No aadi tional pertinent 

1n ·orrnat1on was noted. 

MISCELLANEOUE) 

A check was made of the files of the Washington, 
D. C., Credit Bureau and Police Dep artment, with' reference to 
the applicant's brotLer, h~OB1R 'I' J . . SZR LING, and no record 
was located. 

The Bureau has o.dvised that a search of the central 
files of the FBI has been maae, a.nd no information of a 
derogatory nature cone erning loyalty which could · be identified 
with the applicant was found. 

- REFERRED UPON COMPLETION TC THE OL"YICE OF Olt iGI I\ -

,.., 
- t.. -

b6 
b7C 



• • 
WFO #123-9191 

ADNINISTh.ATIVE PAGE 

The agency checks were conaucted by the following 
Special Employees: 

HCUA 

G-2 

Washington Credit Bureau 

Metropolitan PD 

- 3 -

XAVIER F. CLAHK 

ROBERT S. '''-GAVE~ 

WALTEH J. TOLSON 

WAYNE S. CURTIS 



• 
SAC, Washington Field 

Director, FBI 

RODt1AN EDWARD SERLING 
SPECIAL INQUIRY - STATE DEPARTMENT 
Public Law 402, 80th Congress 
VOICE OF AMERICA 

• 
May 17, 1951 

All Offices have submitted reports except your Office. 
You should surep without further delay. 

123-9838 

LSK:pg 

Tolson __ 

Ladd __ 

Clegg, __ 

Glavin __ 

Nichols __ 

R~seu __ 

Tracy __ 

Harbo __ 

Jlohr __ 

Tale. Room_ 

Nease __ 

Qan<ly __ 



• • 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Form.No.l 
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT 

REPORT MADE AT 

CLEVEL.<\.ND 

TITL.E 

BUREAU 

DA'TE WHEN 
MADE 

5-9-51 

FILE NO. 123-782 

PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE REPORT MADE BY 

mak 

CHARACTER OF CASE 

RODMA.N EDVJA?,_D SERIJNG VOICE OF fi..MERICI\. 

-------------------------------------'----------'-------------1 

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: Applicant employed by Marion Broadcastine; Comp~ny .%atj_on 
vv'MRV, "1\:~arion, 'Jhio fron \~arch 29, 1948 to July 2Lt., 19hR. 
Former employer, co-worker and landlady hi::;hJy recommend 
h~.m. No arrest or credit record at Marion. 

H~ference: 

Details: 

Bulet to Washington Fie~Lcl 4-25-51. 

-~T ~/ARION, CJTITO: 

ROBERT A. \ffi.S:)N, PrPsiri,:Jnt :Jf :~arion Broadcasting Com.pany, 
Station WHRV, East CeDt3-r Street, stated t~;:,t aprljcant 
was employed by him as ~.1sic director during the period 
March 29, 1948 to Jul:r 2 'J, 19b.B. The applicant resi;:;ne:l 
his positior. in order to return to Antioch College, YAllov: 
Springs, •)h..io to resu.rne :1is studies. Mr. l.TAS!JE declared 
the apnUcant to :::,e of high character and stated that in 
his mind there was no question of the applicantts loyalty 
to the United f1tates Government. 

Miss lL~DGE B. COOPER, L78~ East Center Street, Wol"lan' s 
Editor of Radio Station' Vf!'!RV, stated that s·1.e had vrorked 
with the annJicA.nt during bis ten11re of duty at the station. 
She considers him to be: a .fi~e person of higb character 
and could .furnish no dc::r ogatory information concernj_ng 
him. 

APPROVED AND.} '-, _ !\._ "\ \ -~ , ;,_"-, SPECIAl. AGEtiT 
FORWARDED,'"-"--'-~~T\c:o.\"t""-' ,,\ ""- INCHARGE DO NOT WR1TE IN THESE sPACES 

... J 
COPIES OF THIS REPORT 

;fi)- Bureau (123-9838) (M1SD) 

l - Cleveland 

cc 
PROPERTY OF FBI-THIS CONFIDENTIAL REPORT AND ITS CONTENTS ARE LOANED TO YOU BY THE FBI AND ARE NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE OF 

AGENCY TO WHICH LOANED. 
U S, GOVERNMENT PRINTING >FFICE 16-59255-1 



CV. F.O. 
123-732 

• ., .. 

Mrs. JOHN 3. KEAI\, 192 Bain Street, states th?.t t.he applic'lnt roomed 
at her home during the time he worked at the Radio Station. She stated that 
he was of fine character and loyal to his country. She could furnish no 
derogatory information concernillf' hi!Tl. 

The files of the Marion Police Department contained no information 
concerning the applicant nor did those of the ~t1.rion Credit Rating Company. 

- R.EFERRED UPON C:J,,1 PLETION TO Tf.E OFFICE OF ORIGIN -

- 2 -
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVES.TIGATION 
FonnNo.1 
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT 

REPORT MADE AT 

Tin.£ 

BUREAU 

DATE WHEN 
MADE 

5/9/51 

FILE NO. 123-1221 

PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE REPORT MADE BY 

ROBERT D. LEE 

CliARACTER OF CASE 

. I 

;'· >'. 

lrck 

RODHAN EDWARD SERLING SPECIAI. Tlif',GUTRY-ST .T.S DEPhF~TMENT 
Public I ~w 402, ~Oth Congress 
(VOICE: OF t\J·I·m iCA) 

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: 

Reference: 

Applicant attende:l BinghamtQn Central High School from 
January, +9t.O to January, 1943. Notb.ing unfavorab1e 
in records. Counselor considered appl i c ;:mt very 
talented young m~n of excellent · chara cter, loyalty and 
reputa t i.on. HigtJy recommended. ·~mployment, 1JNBF, 
Binghamtop. not vErified. Former supervisor no longer 
employed WNBF. ,;mployed WINR, Binghamton, l•; .Y., 1/5/47 
to 7/26/ 1~7 ,~s rumo1.mcer-wri ter j,n coopera.t:ion vri th 
Antioch College 't10rk program. ·Supervisor highly 
recom.mends applic~ant as extremely talented young man of 
very good charaet,er, loyalty and reputation. Re f erences 
AtBEP,T BENGSTE;N ~md SAl·illEI, A. GOODVJ.f.l\f recommend apnlicant 
as being thoroughly qualified for positi on. No u..n f avor eble 
information r e gHr ding character, loyalty or reputati on. 
Neighborhood investigaU.on conducted, nothing tmf avorn.ble. 
No credit or criminal record located on applicant. Father's 
credit record sdhfactory. Neighborhood investigat:ion, 
Scheneetady, N.Y. c:onducted. Neighbors stated they do 
not know applie[nt well enough to make any recommenda.tions; 
hov~ever, comrn_ent favor :1.bly on family. No record of 
appJicant, Schenectady Police Department or Credit Bureau. 
~pnlicant 1 s bir-ljh -verified at New York State Bure au of 
Vital Statistic:~. 

-RUG -

Bureau file 123-9838. 2'; i:.ld 1\\':i.IL'. ,; ,,, · 

Bureau Jetter to \~ asbington ~ie=\.d, -~atE;ld 4/1?/51. 
: ; J .. t .) ' ,, VI\ IS. ' 

COPIES OF THIS REPORT , __ 
3 - Bureau (AMSD) iMAY 11 196\ 

1 - Albany 
t !9 

PR.OPERTY OF FBI-THI$ -CONFIDENTIAL kEPOR( AND ITS CONTENTS ARE LOANED TO YOU B T 
'AGENCY TO WHICH LOANED. 

U . 1. GOYI.kNIIlENT PRINTINti OfFICE 16-·59255~1 ., •-' 

-_~:;~~~+i.:: ;:; ~i:,.: . 
- _:;·.· ... . · · · , -- _ _._ ~- l. ·: . ' 



· -

DETAILS: AT BINGHAl·ITON, NEW Y.,RK 
~ ... 

Hiss lviARJORIE HEBBAF:I , Binghamton Central High School, advised 
the.t the applicent entered this schcol from the West Junior High School in 
January of'l940. According to the records, he was graduated in June of 1943, 
ranking 35th ou.t of 180 students. 'Ihe records ·contain no information 
reflecting unon the appliccmt's character, loyalty or re?utation. 

Miss HEBBJI.JD said th~.t she wa13 . personally acquainted with the 
applicant to some 'extent du.ring his attendance at Binghamton Central High 
School. She said· that he ·was -.rell regarded by cboth instructors and by his 
classmates. She said that she kneH of nothing unfavorable regarding his 
character, loyalty or reputat1on •.. , · 

RICHARD SCHUSTER, G,J.:Ldance Counselor, Binghamton Central 
High School, s.dvised that he was aequainted with the applicant and his 
brother, ROBERT, who is presently employed by the United Press in .fashington, 
D.C. He said that the applicant wa:3 a member -of the honor society, uas :. 
active in dramatics, speaking, and 1o1riting dUring attendance at this sQhool, 
and was a very talented young man. SCHUSTER 1:1aid that he had a very nice 
perso:nali ty and he had never observ1~d anything unfavorable regarding the 
applicant's character, loyalty or r1~putation, He said that on the basis 
of his knowledge of the applicant,. :1e would have no hesitation whatsoever 
in reconnnending hint,for employment ·nth the Federal · government • 

. E. RAY HC CLOSKEY, Promotion and Public Relations, WNBF, 
advised that there were no records in the WNBF. files which would verify 
the appl :i cant's employment as a part-time actor and writer during the period 
1935 to 1941. He eJ_so said that there Has presently no one associe.ted with 
the station who would be familiar with the applicant. HC CLOSKEY said that 
it was probable that the applicant was associated with a talent show put on 
by the Binghamton School System. He said that 'VJNBF provides time to the 
Binghamton School System each week, which is used ~p by the students at the 
schools. He also said that it was possible that t-he applicant Has employed 
by an announcer rather th~m by the station itself. 

ALVA NEUSCEVJAHDER, IITNR, bookkeeper, advised tha.t the applicant 
1..ras employed on a cooperat ive plan with Ant:ioch College from J10nuary 5, 1947 
to July 26 , 1947 as an announcer: end a writer. She stated that the 
applicant was very well thought of by personnel at Sta tion \VINR and was 
considered an extremely talented yc•ung man. She said that she had not been 

·' · 
• .. -j.._~- . 

'.:· 



':I 

'·-·· ·· .· . 

. ~:-· 

' ' 
" :r· .. ~~ - -·'.; 
:~ ~? '!< ---- .-:~:~ 

-: --'~::;~)~:- ~~~r ~ 

.:· : ...... ~ ... · .' -~ :·._ ·. 
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· .·.·.· ... •. :_:·.: .. ··~:: .. ~: - :·_·' .. ·.·.·_.,:J.=.' __ .,t'.'-· ... :.',·.'r-.~ ... ···•··· .. ·.'~,)~;f~~~~t .--~-_:; .... : ..... 
. ;/#;~~"2:;•.:< ' ~: . -: • 

~sociated . wit~ "t~.~;:~·:' · ,, 'cant nrior .t.~-~ :employment at WJ.N.H but that 

AL. 123-1221 

,4ttr:~g .:this , pekj;Q(Jf;:" .·~ . . d observed· ·nothing wbicp yo:p:J_d ·reflect • unon the 
·. :~Pi'l~c~~'i· -~i#ae~r, l.oY8J:"\;l. : ~~~~putation •... ·. · ~- - . "· 

.··. CJ{t_ C,FB, BISHARI?'··· :9gram Diree\.olf?. W·tWt~ advised that be 
had kriow 'the Jl.ppl.iP§nt for., som . tinie ·and tl:lat; be regarded the applicant · 
.very bighJy, · con~~4er_i,~g _lilni: a very ta;l.Elll~(i . .Young man, who would haye been 
employed by WINR PaQ: they .been able .to 8.ft,()rd· to employ him. BISHARA. said 
that the a~pli¢..~~ : -~.~: Q.~ .ciev~r Hritet;4'., :4F:~ood an.nounce:r, and that he knew 
of nothi,ng unfav<>r$-Mt: :~r~g&.rrhng the ·. ~1- r~ant 1 ·~-;clla.racter, loyalty Or' 

:repU,.tati"op. He. saidt;:be Hould h,av.e : no~$~s:i. tatio:n· whai:,$oeyer in recorrunepcling 
the. ~pplicent for employment by tl?.,~:' F,eder~l governr.;eirt> . · : - _ 

. ·.. . .. ·. ·· ·~ .BENGSTEN,• ~~:io_n· }1a;nager; ·· ~tim, advised that; his onJv 
associationw1,th"t4e applican'G h?'d been d-ut:ihg 'th~· . period he was employed 

·.by ~-J:Thffi, . bti~ ,that dw~&i::-~iet i)e:rio~ h~? ~~d o~sel'~d no~ing reflecting ~pon 
the appl:t.9:-8:P:t' s chara9te~y1oyaJ.ty 9r t~Wftat:~,on. ~ sa1d that the appl_1c~t 
-vras very talented. and.', ~s . _cleVE!r, at b~ H~i ting :anq: ~nnouncing, . having. in 
the recent past , :wr;t.~~e~'f i:f:C'r±pts. f ,ox: the "Dr • . 9h:rJs;~a;n Show" and for some 
te.levision sh~ ~'-'i9~ ;·~~i·d that ~· his , op:i;nion · 'the •'a.pplicant was thoroughly 
quaj..ified as a radio" !;~.ria television wri t.~r .• 

·• - ~~·/"'( - · ,_ -- _- ' . ~ - .. \ ... :- .;· 7~~ 

,, f . :; S~L A. GOO~, H"'~ge:~, ;*'rton. Co-j, . Col.lrt St:r;eet, advised 
that he has kpown the applic'q'!{:for mariy years. ,lie·• ·st~ated -that the applicar1t 
ca'7le from a very. fine . fruld:l.y and ths.t he, h~s· never ob~erved anythj_ng unfavorable 
:in the ·applicant 1s char.ii'~:ter', loyalty or .reputation. He f'urther stated . · 
th~t ~pj)licant .w~s : · V::~\~ghly rega_l;'~e9.;_:i:n : scho?\_and_: :wa~ coriiji~dE?::e~ a very 
brJ.ght yotmg man.· . j~~~·.a8.:t.d that he ·:cons:LClered hur. thoroughly oual~f1ed as a 
!'adio s~ript wr:l;tt!,:t~ ;F: ·'·-· · · · · · 

,._. .:. ;4;:~'i:· · ~ ~- . 

,.~ ~- ~ . M:ts\ '1-~.H. ~, '9 Hatson ~:treet; HYMA:N BERNSTEIN; 390 Chenango 
.. ~'~treet; andpr. 'GEO~gE,Q~(VOGT, 140 _.Chap;in St:r' ·;;et; all ,._oi' whom ·Here e.cquainted 

, ;;_~:;:· · ,,r._th appliC.~\ a!!-S: .•. :t'~~~ du~·~.n 1:; tneir r.esic.ence ~t 140 -Chapin ~$treet, ad~lsed 
~~__; !:hP.t they . cons1der~d ·~e appJ. l ' ·ant to be a .'Very fJ:I_l~_: young man, of excelleJit 

'' cha.racter, reputati9n :·~@d · loya.lty~ All' cf t.he .. above, ·B.dvised that the · · 
applicant and fruriilY,;~~re very highly regarded and they'\.r<nild)iave no 

)+rsi tation il1 • 'rec~~p.g the applicant for emploYnJ:~pt ,l.ti th ·the Federal 

•< goirernment. .• . ;·-:if#I: .. l:'. .. .· .. :.'_; ·~· · 
File.S·'.::.Ot'·'rthe Binchamton P~Uce De~at:tm.ept conta~!).ed no record · 

•1;he applice.nt oj{t$tid'ly. · · ·;. · 
~ . ..:_-;;':-::::·, _: 2'.~i-·;· :; __ >_/~--~-~;.-~· J 

, . . · FilWii'"of'>the Triple Cities CreQ.it · ~a\i contain no reco:rd 
applfg~t: . ·· Files :reflecu:ia :~p.at app1i.c~1;1;'~$- .>:ratlie~ 1 a ~~~rd was . 

.. .. . , . '~-g~:;;-:' "{{ .'} : ~ ~'it; 'i'?'~/'z , · ·\'.: :~ ·· · ::c~ .,: .. 
·-,.: 
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s a tisfactory during his residence in Binghamton, New Xork. 

. ·The following investigation was conducted by Special Agent 
HENRY J. OLivER. 

AT SCHENECTADY, NEW YORK 

.. . The fo],J.owing neighbors were .contacted and all advised they 
did 'not get to know tb~. app1iea.nt well enough to make any recomrnend2.tions 

· as h~., pl'lly visited in the neighborhood; hovJever, his family, as far as they 
knerr.t, ~ trere of good ch~r~cter, associates, and loyal American citizens: 
Hrs:.,··'1MARY O'SULLIVAN, S27 DeCamp Avenue; Hrs. A.D. Va:n DeBogert, 837 DeCamp 
Avenue; and Hrs. ·WIL~IAH CLAUS, 824 DeCamp Avenue. 

The files of t he Schene.etady Police Department and the 
,, :;:,Schenectady Cred:i t Bureau failed to reflect a record of the applicant • 

. ~ -: ~~-~~ ·' . 
AT ALBANY, NEH YORK 

Miss .;AGNEc. LYNCH, Clerk, New York St~te Bureau of Vital 
S.tatistics, advised her records reflected RODMAN EDWARD SERLING \vas born 
onr l)ecember 25, ,:J.-924 at Syracuse, Eew :;ork, the son of SA}'llT.SL S::!:RLING, born 
Detroit, Michigan, and ESTHER LrLLIAN GOOPER SERLING, born Russia. 

- REFERRED UPON CO! PL:~TION TO THE ··oFFICE OF ORIGIN -
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. ADMINISTRATIV:~ PAGE 

Th~ inve~tigation at . the New York · ·St~t~ Bureau of Vital 
Statistics, Albany, New York was .conducted by Radio ,Coilllll.UD,i cations Officer 
RAYMONI> J. RYAN; : ·. i .. 

';.·_: 

:,::- .. ,; 
: ::,:_ .? . - ~ 

. : . .-. 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
FonnNo.1 
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT BUREAU FILE NO. 123-747 

REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN 1. PERIOD FOR IIIIHICH MADE I REPORT MADE BY 

MADE • 4/30; 5/2,3,4, 
___ CIWClNNATI, OHI,0'--'--_,_5.q_/.8/5l_ _ _5f5l_ __ _ ____ _\ :EPW..I\RD LOWE EAGAN~--=DMB=----t 

Tlll.E I CHARACTER OF CASE 

RODMAN EDWARD SERLING lSPECIAL INQUIRY- STATE 
DEPARTMmr 

1 Public Law 402, 80th Congress 
-------------------- --------------- -------- -vc>ICE'""OF AMERICA:- --------- --

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: 

REFERENCE: 

DETAILS: 

:Jihployment at Cincinr..ati, Ohio, verified; 
favorable. Residence at Cincinnati, Ohio, 
verified; favorable. Reference at Cincinnati, 
Ohio, recommends applicant. Satisfactoey 
credit record, Cincinnati, Ohio. No criminal 
record, Cincinnati, Ohio. Education, employ­
ment and residence at Antioch College, Yellow 
Springs, Ohio, verif:led. Faculty members, 
fellow students and ~eference, Yellow Springs, 
recommend favorably. Received unsatisfactory 
rating from one co-o? job at school. No 
criminal record, Yellow Springs. Employment 
with Radio Station WJEL, Springfield, Ohio, 
verified and investigated; favorable. Residence 
at YMCA, Springfield, Ohio, verified. Satisfac­
tory credit record and no criminal record, 
Springfield, Ohio. 

AtL tff'Q~UTlO" conuAD 
aJJ:"I\. EHI r:: _~.m;;..~-ssi_!~~~144 
PA~i._ ... !f.:l/~ tLBY ___ ::::.t.a.:::~ 

Bureau file 123-983H. 

-· RUC -

Bureau letter to Waahington Field dated 4/25/51. 

AT CINCINNATI, OHIO 

Mr. BERNARD MATTESO:~, Continuity Acceptance Editor, 
Crosley Broadcasting Corporation, Cre:>sley SqUare, ''&drtsed that the appli­
cant has been employed by their organization as .a staff writer since 
June 10, 1950, and he informed that the applicarlt• e tJtirkthas been highly 
satisfactory and he recommended the appl~cant's inte~l~gence, character, 

APPROVED AND ~ 1IJ . X:'L . .,...!yH¥_ S"4:l-,~. -,-AC"CGE'"""'NT--,-1 ------ ---D-0-N-~T ~R~~E IN THESE SPACES 
FORWARDED' ~I! l.:/~~~,.-IN CHARGE 1 ·-;----------! 

-~- .,.~ e_~_: ______ -~=----l :· ___ l ____ ~ 
COPIES OF THIS REPORT 

(2)- Bureau (AMSD) 

1 - Cincinnati l 
---~--------- --

PROPERTY OF FBI-THIS COHFIDEHTlAL REPORfAND ITS CONTENTS ARE LOANED TO YOU BY THE FBI AND ARE NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE OF 
AGENCY TO WHICH LOANED. 

U $. GOVERNMENT ~RIN.TtNG OFfiCE 16--69266-1 
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reputation, associates and loyalty and he stated that he feels the ap?li­
cant mentally and morally qualified for any position involving trust. 

Mr. WILLIAM COLVIN, Continulty writer, Radio Station WLW, 
Crosley Broadcasting Corporation, advised thlt he has been associated with 
the auplicant as a co-employee at \fLW since approximately June, 1950, and 
he recommended the applicant's writ.ing ability, cmracter, reputation, 
associates and loyalty. Mr. COLVIN further informed that he feels the 
applicant qualified for an;r position involving trust. 

Mr. UBERTO NEELY, Head, Radio Department, Cincinnati 
College of Music, 1220 Central Parkway, advtsed that the applicant has 
been employed as a part time continuity wr:Li.er for their radio an:i tele­
vision department since approxi11ately June 15, 1950, arrl he infonned that 
the applicant's work has been highly satisfact<>ry and he recommended too 
applicant's character, reputation, assoc:iat~H5, and loyalty. 

Residence: 

2922 Victoria Av~ 

Mr. and Mrs. CHARLES DAUTEL, Apartment 3, 2922 Victoria 
Avenue, advised that the applicant resided in the apartment bullding for 
approximately four months in 1950 and both recommended the applicant's 
character, reputation, and associates, and stated they had absolutely no 
reason to question the applicant' B loyalty, Mr. and Mrs. DAUTEL added 
that there was no one else presently living in the building who lived 
there during the time of the applicant's rosidence. 

i.Ql6 Sidney Road 

Miss MARGARET KESSLER, 2414 Erie Avenue, advised that she 
resided at 5016 Sidney Road in Apartment 2 for approximately five months 
during the period of the applicarLt 1 s residence at this address in approxi­
mately October of 1950, and she recommended the applicant's character, 
reputation, and associates, and ~Jhe stated that she absolutely had no 
reason to question the applicant 11 s loyalty. 

Miss ALICE STONJ:!:R, Apartment. 3, 5016 Sidney Road, in·· 
formed that she has been acquai nt ed with the applicant since approximately 
October of 1950, and she made substantially the same recommendations re­
garding the applicant as did Miss KESSLER. 

- 2 -
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Reference: 

Mr. WILLIAM BARLow·, Publict:,y Director, Station WLW, 
advised that he has been acquainted with the applicant as a co-employee 
at WLW since approximately July, 1950, and hl~ recommended the applicant's 
writing ability, his character and morals, h;Ls associates, and he infor~md 
that he has had absolutely no reason to ques~~ion the applicant's loyalty. 
Mr. BARLOW recommended the applicant unqual:t:~iedly for any position in­
volving trust. 

Credit: 

The files of the Cincinnati Credit Bureau reflected a 
satisfactory credit record for the applicant, 

Criminal: 

The files of the Bureau of Identification, Cincinnati 
Police Department, did not reflect an arrest; record for the applicant. 

The following inve:stigation was conducted by SA JOHN V. 
DeNEAU~: 

AT YELLOW SPRINGS, OHIO 

Education: 

Miss MIRIAM DICKIN~)ON, Registrar, Antioch College, gave 
the following information concerning applicant's school record at this 
co-operative training school where a student attends school part of each 
year and works the balance for which work the student receives credits 
towards his degree: 

Applicant 1 s date and place or birth are listed as 
December 25, 1924, Syracuse, New York. He en·~ered this college under the 
G. I. Bill September 2, 1946, and was graduat,ed June 24, 1950, with an 
A.B. degree. His school grades were "B plus11 average. As co-op employ­
ments, applicant worked from October 28, 1946:, until December 27, 1946, 
tor Radio Station WNYC, New York City, New Yol~k, as a news room assistant. 
His rating for this job was "good&" From Apr:ll 1, 1947, until July 27, 
1947, he worked for Radio Station WINR, Bingtw.mton, New York, as an announcer 
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and writer. He received a rating o! "excell•mt'' on this job. f'rom 
October 27, 1947, until December 26, 1947, applicant worked for Radio 
Station WJEL, Springfield, Ohio, as an annow1cer and engineer. His rating 
here was "excellent." From May 29, 1948, unt.il July 24, 1948, applicant 
worked for Radio Station WMRN, Mari;on, Ohio, as a musical director aoo 
announcer. On this job applicant was rated !.s "$.xcellent." From October 
30, 1948, until December 17, 1948, and again !rom January 3, 1949, until 
June 16, 1949, he worked as Station and Program Director, and as a writer 
and producer for a former small station here at the college called the 
Antioch Broadcasting Station. No rating was available for this work, but 
Miss DICKINSON stated that he did an excellent job in all respects. From 
June 20, 1949, until August 29, 1949, applicant did free lance work in the 
writing field here at the college, a.nd Miss DICKINSON stated that applicant 
did an excellent job in this field o·f work al :30. 

A further employment not in 1~he writing field in which appli­
cant had as a student was at Camp Treetops, Lake Placid, New York, from 
July 2S, 1947, until August 2B, 1947. He wor.~:ed here as a counselor and re­
ceived an unsatisfactory rating during this pEtriod. 

Miss DICXINSON further advisE:d that she knew applicant 
very well as a student and resident at this ccllege during the above period. 
She said applicant was an active and well liked student by both faculty 
members and fellow students; that he wa3 very talented in the writing field, 
and that she would reconunend him without reservations as to character, the 
type friends and associates he maintained, and as to his loyalty to the 
United States. 

Mr. J. DUDLEY DAWSON, Directo:r of Personnel, Antioch College, 
advised that he knew applicant very well as a :3tudent and resident. on this 
campus, and that he has met applicant's parentB. He said that applicant re­
ce.ived an unsatisfactory rating during his empl oyment period at Camp Treetops, 
Lake Placid, New York, due to his poor judgment in associations with his 
present wife at this camp when they were both f:ingle students and co-op em­
ployees during the summer of 1947. Ht~ said tha.t applicant and his wife were 
not married at the time, freshman students, and ver;r much in love, and that 
they spent too much time together in front of the children at the camp, 
which the camp personnel did not approve of. He said that he does not feel 
that anything out of the way occurred at the c~np, but does agree that appli­
eant and his wife used poor judgment in their close association at the camp 
during that summer. Mr. DAWSON stated that he ,,ould recommend applicant in 
every respect. He further advised that applicant's wife is also well known 
to him as a former student, and that he has found her a very lovely girl and 
a very loyal American who has excellent charact er 1~raits. 
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Mrs. ESTHER OLDT, Perwnnel Advisor, Antioch College, 
said that she knew applicant very well as she was his counselor during 
his entire schooling here at Antioch. She said that she recalls appli­
cant • s unsatisfactory rating at Camp Treetops, Lake Placid, New York, 
and does feel that applicant cLnd his wife used poor judgment prior to 
their marriage when they were working .a·t the camp as students, and that 

.. 

she feels their association together ma~r have caused a disturbing in­
fluence on the children at the camp. However, she advised that there was 
some question in her mind as to whethel'" the rating of unsatisfactory was 
entirely justified. Mrs. OLDT said that. she feels applicant and his wife 
have vecy good morals and charl3.Cters; that their reputations are excellent; 
that they have very good associates and judgment, and that t hey are very 
loyal Americans. She further advised that she would recommend applicant 
for any position of trust, and that he is very qualified in his field of 
radio work. 

Mr. BASIL PILLARD, Profussor, Antioch College, said that 
he knew applicant and his wife .as studen1~s and residents on this campus 
during their school years, and that he also knew applicant's brother, 
ROBERT SERLING, very well as a :student. He said that he found applic.ant, 
his wife, and brother well regarded and abo-v·e average students, and that 
he would recommend them as pers<>ns having excellent character traits, 
morals and reputations; that he found then to keep good associates at 
school, and that he feels they are all v-eey loyal American1. 

Mr. JOHN SPARKS, Professor, Antioch College, said that he 
knew applicant, his brother and w-ife as !31~udents at this school who were 
all members of his classes. He further gs.ve substantially the same in­
formation as Mr. PILLARD. 

Mr. FRED MILLER, Senior Student, Antioch Col:Lege, stated 
that he and applicant worked together on t :1e Antioch Broadcasting Company 
here at the college, and that they resided together in the same dormitory 
for about two years. He said that he found applicant one ot t.he best 
persons he has ever known as to character, morals, living habits and conduct, 
and that he feels applicant is a ·very loyal American who keeps good asso­
ciates and friends. He further stated thELt hE! also knew applicant's brother 
and wife, and that he !eels they liiere loys.l American students who had good 
character traits and living habit!!• 

Mrs. WILLIAM ~TOTI.EY, Senior Student, Antioch College, ad­
vised that she was in the same dormitory w:i·~h applicant's wife for two 
years, and that she also knew applicant and hil; brother very well as students 4 
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She further gave substantially the same in.formE.ticm as Mr. MTI..LER. 

Reference: 

Mr. HERMAN SCHNURER, Professor, Antioch College, stated 
that he knew applicant, his brother and wi. .fe very well as students under 
him at this college. He further gave substant:Jally the same information 
as Mr. PILLARD. 

Criminal: 

Mr. RUSSELL BRADLEY, Chief of Police, Yellow Spri:ngs 
Police Department, advised that he han no reco·rd of applicant, his wife 
or brother. There is no credit bureau at Yellow Springs. 

The following investj_gation was conducted by SA JOHN H. 
CLIFFORD: 

AT SPRINGFIELD, OHIO 

Employment: 

.. 

PAUL MILLER, Manager of Radio Station WJEL, advised that 
this station had changed hands in the fall of 1950 and that records prior 
to that time were incomplete. However, he did :Locate a record whic:h 
showed that the applicant was employed there from October 27, 1947 for a 
ten week period. MILLER stated that, from the ~unount o.f pay receiv·ed by 
the applicant, it was a part time employment. HTI..I.ER said that none o.f the 
present employees had been employed pr.ior to thEi fall of 1950. He stated 
that Dr. D. J. PARSONS, Springfield, Ohio, and F'RANK JONES, Salesman .for 
Station WBNS-TV, Columbus, Ohio, .forrrer station owners, probably would re­
call the applicant. 

It is noted here that the records at Station WJEL con­
tained only the date of the .first pay and the n.umber of weeks thereafter 
.for which the applicant worked. There was no other information in the 
records. 

Dr. D. J. PARSONS, 16~~5 Woodrow Drive, former major. stock­
holder in Radio Station WJEL, advised that he re•:alled the applicant worked 
part time at the station as an announcer, and while he was still a student 
at Antioch College, he wrote and produced plays on Sunday afternooms on 
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Station \>IJEL. Dr. PARSONS stated thnt he believed the applicant to be 
of high moral character, good associates, excellent reputation, and a 
person whose loyalty to the United States he had never had reason to 
question. He felt that the applicant was capable of holding a position 
of trust and confidence. Dr. PARSONS said that he knew of no one else 
who might recall the applicant other than FRANK JONES, Columbus, Ohio. 

Credit: 

JAMES MERRILL, Springfield Gredit Bureau, advised that 
his files contained a satisfactory credit record for the applicant. 
MERRILL stated that the applicant did reside at the YMCA in 1947. 

Residence: 

J. W. RUCKMAN, Room Clerk at the YMCA, produced records 
which revealed that the applicant resided at the YMCA from October 30, 

.. 

194 7, to November 13, 194 7. His homE~ address w-as shown as Antioch College, 
Y~llow Springs, Ohio, and his occupation was shown as radio announcer for 
Station WJEL. RUCKMAN advised that he knew of no one presently residing 
at the YMCA that might recall the a!Jplicant. 

Criminal: 

Lieutenant ISAAC HOLLOWELL, Springfield Police Department, 
advised that his files contained no record of t.he applicant. 

The following invest.igation ·w-:~.s conducted by SA HJ\RVIN M. 
EUBANKS: 

AT COLUMBUS, OHIO 

Employment: 

FRANK M. JONES, 33 North High Street, advised he first be­
came acquainted with applicant in January, 194:3, ·when JONES becamE~ part 
owner and general manager of Station WJEL, Spr:lng.field, He advist~d that 
at that time apolicant was working at that sta·~ion and so worked until 
approximately May, 1948; the work bei.ng part t:>:~ applicant's cooperative 
training from Antioch College, and being for :s:lx ,~eek periods, between 
which periods applicant attended school. JON~> also advised that he gave 
radio time to the Antioch Players Group, a student organization, on Sundays 
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in 1949 and applicant took part in programs o,f this group, although he 
was not on the station1e payroll. 

Mr. JONES stated applicant was ver.y talented, of good 
character, morals and reputation, and that he1 regarded him ae a loyal 
citizen. 

- REFER.T\ED UPON COMPLETION TO THE OFFICE OF ORIGIN -

- 8-
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FEDERAL BUREJ\U OF INVESTIGATIC)N 

F orm No.l 
N!FILE NO. 123-6~'(6 THl5 CASE: OR!GINATE:O AT BUREAU MG 

1
·--·-------·-----,---·--·---,.---·---------,.------------------., 
REPOR'r MADE AT DATE WHEN PERI OD r OR WHICH MADE REPORT MADE BY 

MADE 

I H:ZH YORK 5/8/'51 ;:/2, 3/51 THOI<ll\3 J. 1HIJOGUE 
I _____ _ ____ _,_!_ _____ :...._ _ ________ ,1------- ---------- -1 
I 1"1TUl CHARACTER OP CASE: 

RODHA.N EDWARD S&'U..D JG 
SPECI.li.L n q un.Y-,STATE DEFA:R.TMZNT 
Public Law 4C2, 80th congress 
(VOICE OF MjBRICA) 

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: 

DETAILS: 

No record of applic3r.tt 1 s errployr.J.ent, Station '~1"JJfiC, 
maintained. However, t>'IC: fanner supervisors recall 
ani recormnend. No credit or criminal recoro located 
NYC. 

- RUC-

Bureau file 123-9SJe 
Bureau letter to Yia~;J:.ington Field 4/25/.51 

< , ~ 

3f-··7JnU:~ 

The following investigation was conducted by SA JOHN E. I MULVTiliLL' 

l:l'rs. LILLY BL.£\.KE (:n.·~e LILLY 3UPOVE), m.rector of 
Publicity, Station \'JliTC, Municipal Building, New York City, advised that she 
had formerly been Director of News and Spec.ial Events at that static:n. In 
the latter capacity, she stated, she ha.d supervised the work of the applic.:J.nt 
for a pericxl of tbree or four months in 19h6 or 1947, when he '''ro.s eaployed as 
an apprentice writer in that section. ~ihe pointed out that. t..r:tere was no 
record of this employment, :inasmuch as ·:.he applicant was not a paid Bm.i')loyee 
of the station but was work:ing there as part of his educaUon at An·tioch 
College, Yellow Springs , Ohio •• 

I 
I 
I 
! 
I 
! Hrs. BV.::CE advised t hat this college 'had a plan whereby 
I /~ 
I __ L - [ _, __ _!_~ 
~-A7~~~~;~~~ ~~ijrrS~, ~--- --r- __ ooNonmi'. ""~.;;;A~; . · - ---.-----! 

!----- ·- ------ ------- ------, ---- ---- ----. ---- - ·--------- --1 
~ coPt E..<; o r• T HI.s RE.'POHT 

1 ! J Bureau ... ·· -~ - -·
1 

1-- ---------·1 

1 l Ne1'1 York 0 f-"- . -~~--· 
l __ -..... /,~ ,_{ ___ ~:-.-"::...----4L--·- ,~l/ " _____ __;:,.:::_ _____ _._ ____ _c.... ____ _ 

. /' 
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students would attend school three months :::~.nd ·nork tre next three months 
in t.'leir chosen fields. She added that her recollection of thel applicant 
was favorably and recommended him as to character, reputation and loyalty. 

At Mrs. BI.Jc\!::E, S suggestion, Mr • .ALL.UT ZACR\RY, 
Publicist, Russell Birdwell & Associates, 30 :Fi:ockefeller Plaza, New York 
City, was contacted and advised that in hi~ former position as Supervisor 
of News and Special Events at Station WNYC: he had directly sunervised the 
work of the applicant while SERLINJ was employed at the station. He 
recormnended the applicant without reservat,:Lon for a position of trust and 
confidence. 

Neither Mrs. 'BLAKE nor Mr. ZACF.J\.RY could furnish the 
applicant's address while he was in New York. 

Credit 

Records of the Credit. Bu:reau of Greater New York 1rore 
checked by ~3A GORDON c. LUID and. no cred:i·;, r13cord was found for the 
applicant. 

Criminal 

Files of thH New York City Police Department were 
checked by SA AUGUST J. MICEK and no c:M.mina.l record -was found for the 
applicant. 

REFERRED UPON COMPLE:TION ~W ~rHE OFFICE OF fJRJ:GIN 
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Romwr 1IDtiAFJJ BERLING, VOA. EFBULt-r;ti' WFO APRIL TWENTY rrr: , 

LAST. WAID:r:"J~ J~OBERTS 1 SIEJ~IiVISOR DURING CJ...AIMED ?~MPLOYM~llT 
~~-' 

RADIO STATION W'BBF, BINGHAN'J:'ON, NY, PRJ!13ENTLY E.Mri.OmQ £~.J]E 
--·-----~---~- · 

'i.'REI~ Nl'WOR, INC. , DRAHA SCHOOL, P!EASUTVILLE, NY. INTF~:w.n,'W 

-~ypf,iiOn~;,-~_..\ff'L<JDiElft IN:\"'.:UCH .M3 NO RECOP.OO NTAIIABIJ~ 

'WrffiF, BIIlGlW.fi'ON. 

SEINE ---
123-1221 

CC: BUREAU (Al-SD) 
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RODMAN EDWARD STXXX SERLING, VOA. REBULET APRIL TWENTY FIVE. VERIFY 

AND INVESTIGATE EMPLOYMENT AT RADIO STATION WJEL SPRINGFIELD, OHIO 

IN FORTY EIGHT AND FORTY NINE. 

HOOVER 

A END AND ACK PLS 

OK FBI CI PKKV 



Tol son _ _ 

Lad~---
Clegg __ _ 

cn:w ln __ 
H1cilols __ 
h':'sen __ _ 
Tracy __ _ 

iiarbo 

Helmvnt __ 

Mohr __ _ 

~i ease __ _ 

Gandy __ _ 

arnEftAL BUREAU OF Jlfffl3'ITGATIO~ 
-TED STATES IEPARTMENT OF JUS~ 

To: COMMUNICATIONS SECTION. 

Transmit the following message to: 

:;_.~3~( : '.~-'-
1:'""' ~~; - ~) ~ ;" 

SENT VIA 

::lAC , ,:· 

'. :;. ' 

0-9a 

Best Available 
Copy 

: t ,f' .• • 

' ' .. {.. . - .£~~ 

I 

~ J,;- !_,.J 



• 
Director, FBI 

SAC, Springfield 

RODMAN EDV:; ARD SERLING 
SPECIAL INQUIRY .. STATE DEPARTMENT 
Public Law 402, 80th Congre:sa 
(VOICE OF AMERICA) 

Rebulet 4-25-51. 

• 
April 26, 1951 

It is noted that there are no leads tcr the Springfield Division 
in this matter, 

It is noted that a penciled notation on the PSQ indicatEls Springfield 
to cover an employment lead at Springfi•ald, Ohio. 

Cincinnati received copies. ROC. 

cc - Cincinnati 

FF:bek 
123-0-



STANDARD FORM NO, 64 • Office Memorandum • uNITED sTATEs GovERNMENT 

TO : 

(~ ..... ·· ', f ;~ : ·z~: 
(~./' SUBJECT: 

Director, FBI 

SAC, Springfield 

RODMAN EDWARD SERLING 
SPECIAL INQUIRY - STATE DE:PARTMENT 
Pllblic Law 402, 80th Congress 
(VOICE OF AMERICA) 

Rebulet 4-25-51. 

DATE: Ap:ril 26, 1951 

/ 

/ ., 
/ 

It is noted that there are no lead:; ft:r the Springfield Division 
in this matter. 

It is noted that a penciled notation on the PSQ indicates Springfi.eld 
to cover an employment lead at Springfield, Ohio. 

Cincinnati received copi1as. RUC. 

cc - Cincinnati 

FF:bek 
123-0-

_,.,..-- ~--- -
' · 



• • • 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Form No.1 
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT BUREAU FILE NO. 123-887 

REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN 
MADE 

PERIOD FOR 'WJ-tiCH MADE REPORT MADE BY 

HIAHI, FLORIDA 4-28-51 
TITLE 

HODMAN ED~iAH.D SEHLING 

4-27-51 ·~o::.EAS E. 11ATI'flliWS 

CHARACTER OF CASE 

SPECIAL lN(~UIRY-STATE DEPARTI'fE:ii:T 
Public Law 402, 80th Congress 
VOICE OF Al"ffiRICA 

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: No credit or criminal record in Miami 
area fo r ,::.pplicant 's mother. 

- RUC -

lt3FEi1li..NCE: Bureau let ' P r to i'J'l.::hirgton Field 4-25-::l. 

DETAILS : AT MI!J•J:: FLOHIDA. 

GhEDIT ,!Jill_ CHII-UNAL. 

A check o ~, the recor·ds of the Miami Pol:Lce Del;artrr;ent , 
Jvliami Beach Folic e Department. , Cl<:de Cot:rty Sheriff's Of fie e and t}-;e HiamL 
Hunicipal Court failed to cUsclose an a.rrN:t record for the applicant's 
mother, K~THER SERLING. 

The r• col··cb of the Credit Bureau of Miar:1.i Vl"<?. re ncp:a t::i v" 
concerning t he applicant . 

R.UG. 

! 
I . f i 

APPROVED AND 
FORWARDED: V(; / (: • ( ~('.1 1 \.1 JU IN CHARGE l--------,----00--NO_T_w_RI_TE,-JN_T_H_ES_E_SP_A_c_ES--,---------( 

r , 

3 
1 

COPIES OF THIS REPORT 

i31 J.reJ.~.l 

£.1i ami 

' . 

( 123-9038) iU1 

/l 

I 

~~~tz. 
/ 

PROPERTY OF FBI-THIS CONFIDENTIAL REPORT AND ITS GONTENTS ARE LOANED TO YOU BY THE FBI AND ARE MOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE or 
AGENCY TO WHICH LOANED * U. S .. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICI 16--59256-1 



• •. 

MM 123-887 

A!X1INISTri.AT IVE. -- ---
The credit and cri mi:ral checks mentioned herein were cort(l~: . .::ted 

by 3pecial l!lnployee HARLEY ~ . ~IflG . 

2 



.. .., 

Tol:-:: -. Jn __ _ 
DeLoach __ 
Mohr __ _ 

Ca:>per __ _ 

Callahan __ _ 
C:onrau __ _ 
!' e lt _ _ _ 
Gal.- ___ _ 
Ho ~~ c n __ _ 

T a vd __ _ 

~· ro! tr: r - - ­

'!'e:c. i)OCill - -

HolmC'S __ _ 
Card y _ _ _ 

• 
March 18, 1968 

...... 

/ 
./ 

/ ,-:.' /. . 
I ~ j. / t4 i 

( aptionec': indivwm~;. has not ;:;een the subj ect 
of an investigation conducted t;y the r Fl. 

The ;\fll'tY ~W, 196'i , issue of "People's v;m·ld, '' 
a west coast communist newspape.i , containec: an articlt"; 
which stated that F o -:t ;Jer t. ing was the maste1· of ce·.cE!monies at 
a banquet sponso:reL1 by the Soutlwrn Ca.tifo.r.nia branch of the 
AHle1~ ica.n Civil .ibe:: ties Union. The a1 ticie fu rthe r repot te:J 
that two of the featured speakers expressed views opposing the 
Lnited .States position in Vietnam. 

'i'he iing(~ l print fi i.e s of the Identification r i ·: is ion 
of tl12 fBI contain no a 1 rest data id. ;~;mtifiable with captioned 
incih iduai based upon backgrounci in.fonnation submitted. in conm~c­
tion with this nan1e che ck :request. 

NOTE: Per request of Mrs. Mildred Stegall, White House Staff. 

DFC:jmb/ccm (7) 

\ 
\ 

MAIL ROOM D TEL ETYP E UNIT C::::::l 
i.IJ4.QSUl\fl 

/.Z..! -
I I 

I 

) 

I '~ 



• 4-2~~ (!lev. l-22-~0) ' ' .. 

Federal Bureau of Investigation 
~ecords Br.h 

y 
--------- ' 19_ 

c=J Na~e Searching Unit - Room 6527 
CJ Service Unit- Room 6524 
c=J Forward to File Review 
c:=J Attention ------------­
c=J Return to -------------

Supervisor Room Ext. 

Type of References Requested: 
c:=J Regular Request (Analytical Search) 
EJ All References (SubvE·rsive & Nonsubversive) 
c:=J Subversive Reference 3 Only 
c:=J Nonsubve:sive Refer:mces Only 
CJ Main R·3ferences Only 

Type of Search Requested: 
c:=J Restricted to LocaliWof -------

0 .. · .... E~~ct Na.·cie 0. ~ly. (On?he .Na.se 
c:JBuJ.ld·u:p d · ,JM, . · 

, .. t/-ir-«>J 4 ,;31.901 

Localities --,-----------------
./--

R ,.__ ____ Date ___ _,__ 

Prod. _________ _ 

Searcher 
Initials------,·""'-·--

FILE NL!I,!BER SERIAL 
( i· · . I 

') I /, 

I 1 I 

' } '' -?' 

. /' 

./ .' j'- /, . ; 
/ 

I 

----+-----~~--------------~ 

----+~-/---~--~-'~'~, ~~----~L/ ___ _ 

'I/ 
/I 

j 
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June 1~~, 1963 

ROD SERLINIG 
:.::kll .. :n: Decem bel:- 25, 1924 
;:_;yl·acuse, :New York 

Captiono<... inGiViGual was the subject of an 
applicant-type investigation conducte<l by the FBI in 
Flay, 1951, which reveal·ed no pertjlnent deroga to:l."'y 
information. ( 123_9838 ) 

In addition, the May 20, 1967, issue •CJf "Peoples 
World," a west coast COJ!lUYIUnis_t newspaper, contained an 
article which statetl that Rod Serling was the m:aster o:f 
ceremonies at n banquet sponsored by the SOUthern Cali:fornia 
nranch of the American •Civil Llbe:J:-ties Union. 'l"he art:Lcle 
further reported thn t two of tbe featured speak·ers expressed 
\liews opposing the United Stat·es position in Vi•etmun. 

(62-80750-A Peoples \'ior1(2 5/20/G7) 

Original anc: 1 - USII~ 
Recmest Hecei vee; - 6/7/GG 

t;.f\( GW~: wdcl ){ / 
j' (4-) . 

I/' 
I / 

/>.?'\ 

t 9 JUN V~ 1968 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI, It is the prC!Perty of the FBI, and is 
loaned to you~ ag~ncy;, it and its contents are not to be distributed outside .your agencJ, Th~s. rep!Y is ;e.sli:lt of check 
of FBI invest£gatwe fdes, To check arrest records, request "ust be subm£tted to FB Ident£j£catwn Dw£swn. 
Pingerprints are nece~s.:zry for positive check. 
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• 

\ ... , -. . --· c 
JJ as.1mg .:on, :J. · • 

Fl--ac1 J~stat!.~e 
Paull:.1.e :Jetts 

f\l~i.a~ G·ibso:1 
Patricia Neal 

I'I.Iarch 18, 1958 

BY LIAISON 

Connie Stevens 
James Stewart 

T:~e finge:rl:):ti.-:.·~ fil<~s of the Iclentilication Division 
of th~ :?BI cmttz.h"1 no a::-4 ::-est C.2.U.. identifiable with the above indi­
vic.~C:.::.o based 'Gpcn backg:i"01:>.nd in.foj,"mation submitted in connection 
wi';.:1 ti1iz n~ne checlt request. 

Osc~--: r.:.:.~ovm, ;;;. ... 
IV.tr • ~d lVf.1~ s. D2-L-my Kaye 
AJ..<:hur Ker .... "'ledy 
P~;::.l r..r:oh..."i.e:r 

I'/lary VIcCarthy 
Vincmrt rviinneHi 
I:<;b~is f~eynoles 

J oa S cin;.idt 

. H.od Ser ling 
·-- ····· -- . . 

Leon Uris 
ShelJ~y'i.Ninte:rs 

'. 


